130002817302

(Re	questor's Name)	
(ite	questor s name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(70	01655)	
(Ad	dress)	
		<u>10</u>
(CII	y/State/Zip/Phone	#}
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	-	
L		

300409386953

05/28/28-+01028-+007 (**125.00



Office Use Only

11



May 23, 2023

To Whom It May Concern,

I, Charles D Hall, am the sole shareholder and president of Affordable Ozone Treatment Inc.

Effective today, I have dissolved this corporation and wish to release the name to my newly formed LLC.

ŧ,

Please allow the formation of my new company, Affordable Ozone Treatment LLC.

Sincerely,

Charles D. Hall



COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

AFFORDABLE OZONE TREATMENT LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fce(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

CHARLES D HALL

Name of Person

Firm/Company

219 RONJA LANE

Address

VALRICO, FL 33594

City/State and Zip Code

chuckhall126@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

CHARLES H	IALL 73	4	968-5758		
Nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rea Code	Daytime Telephone	2 Number	
Enclosed is a check for th	ne following amount:				
∎\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 F Certificate o Certified Co (additional cop	of Status & py
New F Divisio P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	1	Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Fallahassee, FL 3230	issee et, Suite 810	A CONTARY OF STATE

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" ≠ Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	CHARLES D HALL 219 RONJA LANE VALRICO, FL 33594

(Use attachment if necessary)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

CHARLES D HALL

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

AFFORDABLE OZONE TREATMENT LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address</u> :
219 RONJA LANE	219 RONJA LANE
VALRICO, FL 33594	VALRICO, FL 33594

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

CHARLES D HAL	L	
	Name	
219 RONJA LANE		
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ad	cceptable)
VALRICO	FL	33594
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



Articles of Dissolution

Please review the filing for accuracy and the fee to file. If you need to make corrections, use your browser 'BACK' button, make the necessary changes and use the 'CONTINUE' button again. The filing information will be updated exactly as you have entered it. Once you have submitted the information, your filing cannot be updated, removed cancelled or refunded.

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

Name of Corporation AFFORDABLE OZONE TREATMENT INC Document Number P20000003401

Certified Copy Desired No Certificate of Status Desired No

Correspondence E-mail Address

E-mail address to whom correspondence should be e-mailed

E-mail Address CHUCKHALL126@GMAIL.COM

The date the dissolution was authorized: 05/23/2023

Adoption of Dissolution:

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and by Articles of Incorporation.

Signature CHARLES D HALL Title PRESIDENT

Continue

sunbiz.org - Florida Department of State



Dissolution Online Filing

Document Tracking # 200409344062

Document Number P2000003401

The cost/fee for your filing is \$35.00

In order to complete this transaction you must select one of the payment options listed below.

If you press the 'Credit Card Payment' button from this screen, you will be sent to the payment screen to be charged for this filing. Dissolutions paid for by credit card are processed within 24hrs of filing.

Credit Card Payment

Please select the option below only if you have an established <u>Sunbiz E-File</u> Account and wish to file your dissolution using your account. If you enter an account number and password and press the 'Sunbiz E-file Account Payment' button from this screen, your account will be charged. Dissolutions paid for by a Sunbiz E-File Account are processed within 24hrs of filing.

Sunbiz E-file account number

Password

Sunbiz E-file Account Payment

• •

.

Detail by Entity Name



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation AFFORDABLE OZONE TREATMENT INC

Filing Information

Document Number	P2000003401	
FEI/EIN Number	84-4383456	
Date Filed	01/06/2020	
Effective Date	01/01/2020	
State	FL	
Status	ACTIVE	
Last Event	NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT	
Event Date Filed	01/30/2020	
Event Effective Date	NONE	
Principal Address		
219 RONJA LN		
VALRICO, FL 33594		
Changed: 03/12/2021		
-		
Mailing Address	F	
2724 BROOKVILLE DRIVE VALRICO, FL 33596		
Registered Agent Name &	Address	
KEATON, KAREN S		
2816 BEACH BOULEVARD SOUTH		
GULFPORT, FL 33707		
Officer/Director Detail		
Name & Address		
Title P		
HALL. CHARLES D		
2724 BROOKVILLE DRIVE		
VALRICO, FL 33596		
Annual Reports		
Report Year Filed I	Date	

Report fear	Filed Date
2021	02/06/2021

Document Images

02/27/2022 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/06/2021 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/30/2020 Name Change	View image in PDF format
01/05/2020 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

the requestment protect. The community appears